Date

16/01/2023
16/01/2023

16/01/2023
16/01/2023
16/01/2023
16/01/2023
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Insider Type

Listed Companies
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Listed Companies
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Listed Companies
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Famagusta Real Estate Development Co.
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Symbol

BOP
UCI

BPC
BPC
BPC
BPC
BPC
BPC
NIC

BPC
PID
BPC
BPC

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell

Volume

3,775
50

11,352
7,330
33,826
8,517
3,169
10,634
10,000

7,936
215,000
2,702
250,831

Relation

Independent Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE

Board Owned or Followed Company - UNION CONSTRUCTION AND
INVESTMENT

Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Chairman of the Board and General Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Company Signatories - NATIONAL
INSURANCE

Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Board Member - PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT
Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Saving Fund - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS



