Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	عماد"اريك شحاده حبيب شحاده"	BOP	Buy	3,775	Independent Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	Famagusta Real Estate Development Co.	UCI	Buy	50	Board Owned or Followed Company - UNION CONSTRUCTION AND INVESTMENT
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin	BPC	Buy	11,352	Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	فؤاد حيدر مصطفى الترهي	BPC	Buy	7,330	Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	Talal Kathem Abdullah Nasereddin	BPC	Buy	33,826	Chairman of the Board and General Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	تیسیر محمد عیسی علیان	BPC	Buy	8,517	Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	شروق محمد عبدالمجيد ابوغوش	BPC	Buy	3,169	Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	فهيم حسن حسين زبيدي	BPC	Buy	10,634	Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad	NIC	Buy	10,000	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Company Signatories - NATIONAL INSURANCE
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	سلوی حسام خضر کور	BPC	Buy	7,936	Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	Manal Adel Refat Zraiq	PID	Buy	215,000	Board Member - PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	تيسير هلال حسين ابوطه	BPC	Buy	2,702	Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
16/01/2023	Listed Companies	ص توفير عمال وموظفي شركة بيرزيت للادوية	BPC	Sell	250,831	Saving Fund - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS